Boat House Outboard Maintenance Assistance

Starting April 1st, the Base Kodiak MWR Boat House will be available to provide technical guidance and supervision to MWR eligible members with regard to maintaining and servicing their personal outboard motors, both 2 stroke and 4 stroke.

This program will be provided as time and boat house staff availability allows.

Patrons will schedule time with the Boat House staff prior to bringing a motor over to the shop.

Types of maintenance and services that Boat House staff could assist with include:

- > Oil and filter change
- Lower unit gear oil change
- Water pump (impeller) inspect/change
- Propeller inspection / change
- General tune ups
- Use of Boat House outboard fresh water test tanks
- Winterization /Storage Prep
- Technical guidance with other repairs may be available upon approval from the shop manager and availability/capability of MWR personnel

All maintenance items, including parts and supplies must be bought and provided by the customer. Access to some boat house tools can be provided, as needed.

MWR Boat House staff may assist in providing information or assist with diagnostics to help determine what parts or supplies are needed.

All work is to be performed by the owner; MWR Boat House staff will provide the owner with technical guidance to perform required tasks.

The owner assumes all liability of work performed; MWR Boat House will not be responsible for damages, injuries or additional expenses that may incur during / after maintenance training is provided.

This training is provided for MWR eligible members only; any engines used for commercial / charter/for profit purposes will not be eligible for this program.

Patrons not assisting with repairs or service will not be allowed in the shop area.

Payment for guidance and/or training will not be accepted.